

# MADHYA GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED

## SCHEDULE - B

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PER UNIT RATE	TOTAL COST
1	SF6 GAS TANK 2-WAY / 3-WAY / 4-WAY / 5-WAY / 6-WAY, SF6 GAS TANK WELDING CUTTING AND CARRYING OUT INSPECTION ON SITE, RESOLVING PROBLEM AND AGAIN RE-WELDING RMU GAS TANK WITH DENTING & PAINTING AND INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF THE SAME	40	145000	5800000
2	630 A BUSHING FOR LBS AND BREAKER COMPARTMENT WITH COMPLETE FITTING	9	5000	45000
3	11 KV TO 230V AC (SINGLE PHASE) AUXILARY TRANSFORMER WITH ALL KIND OF WIRING & FITTING ACCESSORIES	28	22000	616000
4	POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER FOR 11 KV R-Y-B SUPPLY WITH ALL KIND OF WIRING & RECTIFICATION OF CHAMBER	27	15000	405000
5	230VAC TO 24V DC BATTERY CHARGER WITH OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION & RECTIFICATION OF CHAMBER	9	7000	63000
6	12 VDC BATTERY (02 NOS)	10	5000	50000
7	LBS 24 VDC MOTORISED MECHANISM	5	40000	200000
8	T2 BREAKER 24 VDC MOTORISED MECHANISM	20	45000	900000
9	CSDPR-V2 OC/EF RELAY FOR FEEDER PROTECTION RELAY	7	30000	210000
10	HT CABLE BOOT FOR CABLE TERMINATION	6	6000	36000
11	RMU EARTHING SWITCH OPERATING HANDLE	5	8000	40000
12	RMU MOTORISED MECHANISM OPERATING HANDLE	5	5000	25000
A	TOTAL END COST WITHOUT GST AND CESS IN RUPEES			8390000
	APPLICABLE WELFARE CESS ON TOTAL END COST (A) IN %			1.00%
	APPLICABLE WELFARE CESS ON TOTAL END COST (A) IN RUPEES			83900
B	TOTAL END COST INCLUDING WELFARE CESS IN RUPEES			8473900
	APPLICABLE GST ON TOTAL END COST (B) IN %			18.00%
	APPLICABLE GST ON TOTAL END COST (B) IN RUPEES			1525302
C	TOTAL END COST INCLUDING GST AND WELFARE CESS IN RUPEES			9999202

T&C	
1	RMU Rectification lead time will be 45 days
2	Complete loading, unloading, Transportation, installation, commissioning & testing included in above rates
3	Any LLI, Lamp and AB3 card included
4	Cable termination removal and re connection with earthing of RMU is in scope of MGVCCL.
5	Warranty shall be for 6 Months

6	Item wise Quantity may be vary but Order Amount will remain the same.
---	---